THERMAL SENSORS / CIRCUIT PROTECTORS
TECHNOLOGY OF TOMORROW
Revision: 5. Nov. 2004
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 /89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
S
pe
ci
fic

D 14 U 16 to 17 20.5 to 21.5 4.3 to 14.4 7.5 ± 1 1.0 to 11.6 0.8
D 20 U 23 to 24 24.5 or 22.5 5.8 to 10.8 10 ± 1 2.1 to 5.9 1.0
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
PRODUCT CODE VARISTOR
VOLTAGE
Unit: V
Below 100V: 3 digits
22V –> 022
Above 100V: real number
1800V –> 1800
DISC TYPE
NV 270D
U-SERIES
U = Power up
S = Standard
UB = Power up type
(5mm pitch)
F
UB
TERMINATION
SURFACE
MATERIAL
C: SnCu
C
DISC DIAMETER
07 = 7mm
05, 07, 10,
14, 20
10
ødW*
Black, Alpha Numeric
NV D_U Dark Green (Abbreviation of P/N
and Production Lot No.)
IDENTIFICATION
PRODUCT CODE COATING COLOR MARKING
l
* Dimensions vary according to the varistor voltage.
■■ Enter disc diameter
*2 Manufacturing range of NVD10UBC is varistor voltages 22…270.    *3  NVD14C100 is applied.
Use the varistor within the specified values as there is a risk of destruction of the varistor when the impulse power over the maximum energy is applied.
TAPING &
FORMING
MHT
*
VARISTOR
VOLTAGE
Unit: V
Below 100V: 3 digits
22V –> 022
Above 100V: real number
1800V –> 1800
Sn/Pb Part No.
Pb-free Part No.
NV 270 10 UB TB2D
PACKAGING
A: Ammo
A
‘Blank’: Bulk
*Please see “PACKAGING”
xxx xxx
TECHNOLOGY OF TOMORROW
THERMAL SENSORS / CIRCUIT PROTECTORS
Revision: 5. Nov. 2004
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 /89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
CHARACTERISTICS (Ta = +25°C)
VOLTAGE vs. CURRENT (NVD05: 82V…470V)
VOLTAGE vs. CURRENT (NVD07UC: 22V…68V) VOLTAGE vs. CURRENT (NVD07: 82V…470V)
VOLTAGE vs. CURRENT (NVD10U(B): 22V…68V) VOLTAGE vs.CURRENT (NVD10U(B): 82V…1800V)
VOLTAGE vs. CURRENT (NVD05: 18V…68V)
CIRCUIT PROTECTORS, DISK TYPE VARISTORS, PEAK CURRENT, NV D_U
TH
ER